PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7509354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 9131969 previously recorded on Reel 058333 Frame 0810. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 9139969.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507452470

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DWIGHT HARTLEY	11/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HWT, L.L.C.
Street Address:	2377 S TWO MILE ROAD
City:	BAY CITY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	84706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9139969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8012925300

Email: croberts@wasatch-ip.com
Correspondent Name: CHARLES L. ROBERTS

Address Line 1: 2825 E. COTTONWOOD PARKWAY, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES L. ROBERTS
SIGNATURE:	/Charles L. Roberts/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Resubmission of 969#page1.tif source=Resubmission of 969#page2.tif

PATENT 507462461 REEL: 060922 FRAME: 0545

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DWIGHT HARTLEY	11/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HWT, L.L.C.
Street Address:	2377 S TWO MILE ROAD
City:	BAY CITY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	84706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	,
Patent Number:	9131969	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (801)506-6699

 Phone:
 8012925300

 Email:
 ccoberts@wasatch-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CHARLES L. ROBERTS

Address Line 1: 2825 E. COTTONWOOD PARKWAY, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES L. ROBERTS
Signature:	/Charles L. Roberts/
Date:	12/08/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment 969 (Hartley to HWT) signed#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT7062553 **Receipt Date:** 12/08/2021

PATENT REEL: 060922 FRAME: 0546

Return to home page

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment is made as of November 12, 2020 by and between Dwight Hartley, an individual residing at 75 River Trail, Bay City, Michigan 48706 ("Assignor") and HWT, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. Patent No. 9,139,969, issued September 22, 2015, entitled VACUUM HOSE HANDLING SYSTEMS AND APPARATUSES (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Patent, including the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants and assigns unto said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in the Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent, including the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of it to make this assignment fully effective.

RECORDED: 08/23/2022

DWIGHT HARTLEY

PATENT REEL: 060922 FRAME: 0547